European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup H
Kuwait (EAHGC)

ECAHO
Kuwait,
Kuwait
25 Dec 2025, Yearling Fillies
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: AAK FAREAH 40.13 A.A. A.H. M.A. M.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: ALI 9 9 8.5 9.5
ABDULLAH KHALAF 9 8.75 9 9.5
BODY 8 8 7.5 8

LEGS 5.5 5 55 6.5
MOVE 9.25 8.25 7.75 9

2nd  Name: ASAYEL 39.94 A.A. A.H. M.A. M.A.
NADERA
Colour: bay 95 95 9 9.5
Owner: Othman 9.25 9.25 9 9.25
Alobaid BODY 8 8 8 8
LEGS 5 4 5 4.5
Y[)/W 9025 875 8 9
3rd Name: SUHAILA 39.94 A.A. A.H. MA. M.A.
HAIBA

Colour: chestnut 9 9.5 9.5 9.5

HIGKIIEIN EIGEIGEN ERESE HOESE

Owner: TALAL TALEB 9.25 9 9.75 9.25

ALMESBAH BODY 8 8 8 7.5
LEGS 4.5 5 5.5 5
MOVE 8.5 8 8 9

4th Name: H FARASHA 39.88 A.A. A.H. MA. M.A.

Colour: bay

owner- 9 9 9.5 9.5

ABDULRAHMAN 9.25 9 9.5 9.25

MOHAMMAD BODY 8 8 8 8

ABDULRAHMAN

ALHADAH LEGS 4.5 5 5 4.5
MOVE 8.75 8.75 8 9



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: SHALFA 39.63
Colour: grey

Owner:

Abdulrahman Ma As

Alhadah

Name: JANA 39.31
ALTHUWAINI

Colour: bay

Owner: Ahmad

Althuwaini

Name: ALEXANDRA 39.31
Colour: grey

Owner: Alimdhafrah

Stud

Name: ASMAA 39.19
LATIFAH

Colour: bay

Owner: Abdullah

Mubarak Alajmi

Name: GAZA AL 39.13
SAFINAT

Colour: grey

Owner: Khaled

Fahad Benshokor

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HIGKIIENY EISKIGEN EEESEN ERESE HOERK

A.A. A.H.

9.5
9.25
8
5
9.5

A.A. A.H.

9
9
8
5
8.75

A.A. A.H.

9
9.25
8
5
8.75

A.A. A.H.

8.5
8.75
8
5.5
8

A.A. A.H.

9
8.75
7.5
5
8.5

9
9.25
8
5
8.25

9
9
7.5
5
8.25

9
8.75
8
5
8.25

9
9.25
8
5
7.75

9
8.75
7.5
5
7.75

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
7.5

M.A.
9
9
7.5
5
8

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
7.75

M.A.
8.5
8.75
8
5
7

M.A.
8.5
9
7.5
5.5
7.75

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
9
9.5
7.5
55
8.75

M.A.
9
9
7.5
5.5
8.75

M.A.
9
8.75
8.5
7
8.5

M.A.
9.5
9
7.5
7
8.5



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: GHAZIL
ALKATHEERI
Colour: bay
Owner: Ghanim
Abdullah Alfadhli

Name: ASAYEL
WE)BA

Colour: bay
Owner: Khalid
AlNughaimshi

Name: DBS FUDHA
Colour: bay

Owner: Dabbous
AlDabbous

Name: BINT HESSA
ALHUNAIDI

Colour: bay

Owner: Saud
AbdulAziz AlHunaidi

Name: SHIHANAH AL
JUMAN

Colour: bay

Owner: Ali Hamza
Aljumaiee

38.88

38.75

38.63

38.06

37.75

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

HIGKIIENY EISKIGEIN ERRSEN ERESE HOERH

9
9
7.5
5
8.75

A.A. A.H.

9
9
8
5.5
9.25

A.A. A.H.

9
9.25
7.5
5.5
9

A.A. A.H.

8.5
8.75
8
5
8.75

A.A. A.H.

8.5
8.75
7.5
5.5
8.75

9
7.5
5
7.75

8.5
8
7.5
5
8.5

9
8.5
7.5
4.5

8.25

8.5

8.5

7.5
5
8

8.5
9
7.5
4.5
8

7.5
5.5
7.75

M.A.
8.5
8.25
7.5
5
7.75

M.A.
9
9.25
7.5
5
7.75

M.A.
8.5
8.75
7.5
5
7.5

M.A.
8.5
8.5
7.5
4.5

7.25

7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
9.5
8.75
7
5
9.5

M.A.
9
9
7.5
4
8.5

M.A.
8.5
8.75
7.5
5
8.75

M.A.
8.5
8.5

7
5
9.25



15th Name: ALJFOOL AL 37.25
TARAF
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Omar
Abdullah Al-
Mishwat

0 Name: NOOT BS
Colour: grey
Owner: SALEM
YOUSEF SANHAT
ALMUTAIRI

0 Name: SHAHRAZAD
KAYAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Naser Mezel
Fahad Alshammari

Judges

A.A. = A - Mr. Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

A.H. =B - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Al Ali, AE

M.A. = E - Mr. Mousa Abdullatif Al Mansour, KW

A.A. ALH. M.A. M.A.

8.5

8.5 9 8
8.75 8.75 9 8.5
BODY 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5
LEGS 5 4.5 5 5

MOVE 8.25 7 7 8.25

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



	Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)
	Judges


