

Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup Kuwait (EAHGC)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Kuwait,
Kuwait
25 Dec 2025, Yearling Fillies**

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: AAK FAREAH Colour: grey Owner: ALI ABDULLAH KHALAF	40.13	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	8.5	9.5
			H&N	9	8.75	9	9.5
			BODY	8	8	7.5	8
			LEGS	5.5	5	5.5	6.5
			MOVE	9.25	8.25	7.75	9
2nd	Name: ASAYEL NADERA Colour: bay Owner: Othman Alobaid	39.94	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9.5	9	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9.25	9	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	5	4	5	4.5
			MOVE	9.25	8.75	8	9
3rd	Name: SUHAILA HAIBA Colour: chestnut Owner: TALAL TALEB ALMESBAH	39.94	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9.5	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9	9.75	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	7.5
			LEGS	4.5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.5	8	8	9
4th	Name: H FARASHA Colour: bay Owner: ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMMAD ABDULRAHMAN ALHADAH	39.88	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9.5	9.5
			H&N	9.25	9	9.5	9.25
			BODY	8	8	8	8
			LEGS	4.5	5	5	4.5
			MOVE	8.75	8.75	8	9

5th	Name: SHALFA Colour: grey Owner: Abdulrahman Ma As Alhadah	39.63	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9.5	9	9	9
			H&N	9.25	9.25	9.25	9.25
			BODY	8	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	9.5	8.25	7.5	8.75
6th	Name: JANA ALTHUWAINI Colour: bay Owner: Ahmad Althuwaini	39.31	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9	9	9	9.5
			BODY	8	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5.5
			MOVE	8.75	8.25	8	8.75
7th	Name: ALEXANDRA Colour: grey Owner: Almdhafrah Stud	39.31	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9.25	8.75	9.25	9
			BODY	8	8	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5.5
			MOVE	8.75	8.25	7.75	8.75
8th	Name: ASMAA LATIFAH Colour: bay Owner: Abdullah Mubarak Alajmi	39.19	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	9	8.5	9
			H&N	8.75	9.25	8.75	8.75
			BODY	8	8	8	8.5
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	7
			MOVE	8	7.75	7	8.5
9th	Name: GAZA AL SAFINAT Colour: grey Owner: Khaled Fahad Benshokor	39.13	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	8.5	9.5
			H&N	8.75	8.75	9	9
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5.5	7
			MOVE	8.5	7.75	7.75	8.5

10th	Name: GHAZIL ALKATHEERI Colour: bay Owner: Ghanim Abdullah Alfadhli	38.88	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9	9	9	9
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5.5	5
			MOVE	8.75	7.75	7.75	8.75
11th	Name: ASAYEL WEJBA Colour: bay Owner: Khalid AlNughaimshi	38.75	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	8.5	8.5	9.5
			H&N	9	8	8.25	8.75
			BODY	8	7.5	7.5	7
			LEGS	5.5	5	5	5
			MOVE	9.25	8.5	7.75	9.5
12th	Name: DBS FUDHA Colour: bay Owner: Dabbous AlDabbous	38.63	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	9	9	9	9
			H&N	9.25	8.5	9.25	9
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	5	4
			MOVE	9	8.25	7.75	8.5
13th	Name: BINT HESSA ALHUNAIDI Colour: bay Owner: Saud AbdulAziz AlHunaidi	38.06	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5
			H&N	8.75	8.5	8.75	8.75
			BODY	8	7.5	7.5	7.5
			LEGS	5	5	5	5
			MOVE	8.75	8	7.5	8.75
14th	Name: SHIHANAH AL JUMAN Colour: bay Owner: Ali Hamza Aljumaiee	37.75	A.A.	A.H.	M.A.	M.A.	
			TYPE	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5
			H&N	8.75	9	8.5	8.5
			BODY	7.5	7.5	7.5	7
			LEGS	5.5	4.5	4.5	5
			MOVE	8.75	8	7.25	9.25

15th	Name: ALJFOOL AL TARAF Colour: chestnut Owner: Omar Abdullah Al-Mishwat	37.25				
0	Name: NOOT BS Colour: grey Owner: SALEM YOUSEF SANHAT ALMUTAIRI		No detailed scorecard available			
0	Name: SHAHRAZAD KAYAN Colour: grey Owner: Naser Mezel Fahad Alshammari		No detailed scorecard available			

Judges

- A.A.**  Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
A.H.  Alaa Hammad, BH
M.A.  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
M.A.  Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW